FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 22, 2021

Contact: Jama Campbell, Executive Director Office: 919-839-5562 | secufoundation@ncsecu.org



EducationNC Awarded \$40,000 SECU Foundation Grant for Statewide Communications Initiative

Raleigh, N.C. – SECU Foundation is once again working with EducationNC (EdNC), this time awarding a \$40,000 grant to assist the non-profit with a project designed to promote dialogue and encourage the sharing of ideas and best practices across the state. Through the year-long initiative, EdNC plans to gather information from schools and other anchor institutions in each county to better understand how information is shared and disseminated. The goal is to develop a template to be circulated to statewide organizations to ultimately improve the lines of communication and strengthen communities.



L to R: Mebane Rash-EdNC CEO, Jama Campbell-SECU Foundation Executive Director, Derrick Douglas-SECU Vice President, and Amy Dills-SECU District Senior Vice President.

"EdNC is a strong advocate of education and we are proud to support their efforts. The work they undertake to increase opportunities for students and provide North Carolinians with news and perspectives about issues affecting education are important," remarked Jama Campbell, SECU Foundation Executive Director. "The funding from SECU Foundation will help EdNC strengthen community ties and bring greater awareness to their mission and work through this project."

"From the beginning of EdNC, we have said that our offices are our schools and community colleges, our communities and the lives of those we serve. We need to build our capacity to cover local education news and distribute stories county by county," stated EdNC CEO Mebane Rash. "As we travel to all 100 counties again, we are reminded of the importance of SECU. With branches in all 100 counties and serving our state employees and their families, SECU is an important anchor institution all across North Carolina. We want to thank SECU Foundation for supporting this project, which will inform not just our work, but the work of our partners and philanthropists statewide."

SECU Foundation previously assisted EdNC with the expansion of their high school civics program, FirstVote NC.

About SECU and the SECU Foundation

A not-for-profit financial cooperative owned by its members, SECU has been providing employees of the state of North Carolina and their families with consumer financial services for over 84 years. SECU is the second largest credit union in the U.S. with over \$51 billion in assets and serves over 2.6 million members through 274 branch offices, over 1,100 ATMs, 24/7 Member Services via phone, www.ncsecu.org and a Mobile App. The SECU Foundation, a 501(c)(3) charitable organization funded by the contributions of SECU members, promotes local community development in North Carolina primarily through high impact projects in the areas of housing, education, healthcare, and human services. Since 2004, <a href="https://secu.psycholorists.com/s